Bid IncrementLoan Account No’s: H404FBH0381798
1.Ravishankar Chandra shekar -Borrower,
2.Jyothi N -Co.Borrower Both are Residing
At: No.13, SKANDA, 1st Floor, 1st Cross,

Hebbal, Binny Mills Road, Ganganagar exten-
sion, Bangalore, Karnataka-560032.

Outstanding Amount : Rs. 1,75,75,857.86/-
(Rupees One Crore Seventy Five Lakhs

Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred and
Fifty Seven point Eighty Six Paise Only) as on

19.12.2025 along with future interest and
charges accrued thereon.

1) E-Auction Date :-
28/01/2026 Between

03:00 pm to 5:00 pm. With
Unlimited Extension of 5 Minutes,
2.) Last Date of Submission of

EMD With KYC is:-
27/01/2026 Up to 5:00 P.M.

3) Date of Inspection :-
25/12/2025 to 27/01/2026

Between 9.30 AM to 5:30 PM

Reserve Price
Rs. 1,45,75,000/- (Rupees One
Crore Forty Five Lakhs Seventy

Five Thousand Only).
EMD: Rs.14,57,500/- (Rupees
Fourteen Lakhs Fifty Seven

Thousand and Five hundred Only).
Bid Increment: Rs.100,000/-

(One Lakh only)

APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
E-Auction Sale Notice Under SARFAESI Act 2002

Sale of Immovable Assets Under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("ACT")

[...]

Chikonu Property ,West-Kempanna,
Property,North-Halla,South-Road (Beedi)

Demand Notice Dated 12-Aug-2025 calling
upon to all above mentioned in notice being
MR./ MRS. Lavanya P, MR./ MRS.
Mangalamma P & MR./ MRS. Mr SOMU H
P to repay the amount mentioned in the
notice being Rs. 1198697/- (Rupees Eleven
Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred
Ninety Seven Only) pertaining to loan
account No. LARMVLLONS000005058835
as of 10th Aug 2025 with further interest
applicable from 11th Aug 2025.and cost till
the date of the payment.

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE Property bearing No.1898/1322, P.1.D. No.
152100300900320728, Situated at Halaguru Village, Halaguru Gramapanchayath,